 Product Bulletin VA-7450 Series
 Issue Date August 30, 2004
© 2004 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
VA-7450 Series
Electric Valve Actuators
VA-7450 Series Electric Valve Actuators provide
on/off, floating, or proportional control in Heating,
Ventilating, and Air Conditioning (HVAC) applications.

actuator operating status
 Code No. LIT-977324 www.johnsoncontrols.com
Ordering Information
Table 1: Models and Accessories Available
Code Number Description
VA-7450-10011 Electric Valve Actuator, 24 VAC
On/Off or Floating Control
VA-7452-90011 Electric Valve Actuator, 0 to 10 VDC
Proportional Control
VA-7450-8900 Manual Override Ring for Use with
VG5000 Series Zone Valve Bodies
IMPORTANT: Before specifying the
VA-7450 Series Electric Valve Actuator for plenum
applications, verify acceptance of exposed plastic
materials in plenum areas with the local building
authority. Building codes for plenum requirements
vary by location. Some local building authorities